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中六級全日面授課堂安排 

各位家長：  

 

據教育局於本年 8月 2日及 9月 19日就全港學校 2021/22學年面授課堂的相關安排發出的文
件，教育局會按疫苗接種率情況，讓個別學校的學生回復全日面授課堂： 

1. 已完成接種第二劑疫苗並超過十四天的直接僱用教職員 (包括教學及非教學人員)達到全
校直接僱用教職員人數的 70%； 

2. 已完成接種第二劑疫苗並超過十四天的 18 歲或以上學生及已接種最少一劑疫苗並超過十
四天的 12至 17歲學生達到全校學生人數的 70%。 

 

本校教職員及中六級學生已符合以上條件，並已向教育局申請中六級於 2021年 11月 10日開
始回復全日面授課堂。中六級回復全日面授課堂後上午上課時間不變(早上 8 時至下午 1 時 05

分/下午 1時 40分)，下午上課時間則由下午 2時 45分至下午 4時正。詳情請參閱附頁時間表。 

 

敬祝 

安康！ 

 

校長                             

談國軒              

二零二一年十一月三日 

 

 

Circular No.: 2021/22-043 

3 November 2021 

Dear Parents, 

 

S6 Whole-Day Face-to-Face Class Arrangement 

 

According to the circulars issued by the Education Bureau (EDB) on 2 August 2021 and 19 

September, an individual school is allowed to resume whole-day face-to-face classes when the 

following requirements are achieved: 

 

(1) The number of teachers and school staff having received two doses of COVID-19 vaccine for 

more than 14 days has reached 70% or more of the total number of teachers and school staff. 

(2) The number of students aged 18 years or above having received two doses of COVID-19 

vaccine for more than 14 days and students aged 12 to 17 years having received one dose of 

COVID-19 vaccine for more than 14 days has reached 70% of the total number of students of 

the school. 

 

I am pleased to announce that our school has already fulfilled both requirements regarding 

Secondary 6.  Pending for approval, we have applied to the EDB for the whole-day face-to-face 

classes with respect to our S6 students starting from 10 November 2021.  The morning session 

(8:00 a.m. – 1:05 p.m./1:40 p.m.) is scheduled as the original plan; whereas the afternoon session 

will be from 2:45 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.  Please refer to the attached timetable for details. 

 

Thank you for your kind attention. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

 

Tam Kwok Hin 

Principal 
 



 
 

Timetable for S6 Afternoon Session (2:45 - 4:00 p.m.) 
 

Date   Day 6A 6B (B2, B3) 6C (B1, B2) 6D (B1, B3) Remarks 

10/11/2021 Wed 3 X3 X3   X3 *VA lessons will be held on Saturdays. 

11/11/2021 Thu 4 Chinese Chinese Chinese     

12/11/2021 Fri 5 M2 M2 M2 Chinese   

15/11/2021 Mon 1 X1   X1 X1   

16/11/2021 Tue 2 Maths Maths LS LS   

17/11/2021 Wed 3 LS LS Maths Maths   

18/11/2021 Thu /           

19/11/2021 Fri /           

22/11/2021 Mon 6 X2 X2 X2     

23/11/2021 Tue 7 Chinese Chinese Chinese Chinese   

24/11/2021 Wed 8 X3 X3   X3 *VA lessons will be held on Saturdays. 

25/11/2021 Thu 9 English English English English   

26/11/2021 Fri 10           

29/11/2021 Mon 6 M2 M2 M2     

30/11/2021 Tue 2 X1   X1 X1   

01/12/2021 Wed 3 Maths Maths LS LS   

02/12/2021 Thu 4 LS LS Maths Maths   

03/12/2021 Fri 5 X2 X2 X2     

06/12/2021 Mon 8 English English English English   

07/12/2021 Tue 7 X3 X3   X3 *VA lessons will be held on Saturdays. 

08/12/2021 Wed /           

09/12/2021 Thu 9 Chinese Chinese Chinese     

10/12/2021 Fri /           

13/12/2021 Mon /           

14/12/2021 Tue 7 M2 M2 M2 Chinese   

15/12/2021 Wed 6 X1   X1 X1   

16/12/2021 Thu 9 LS LS LS LS LS (1) Uniformed Test (2:15-4:15) 

17/12/2021 Fri 10 Maths Maths Maths Maths   

20/12/2021 Mon /           

21/12/2021 Tue /           

03/01/2022 Mon 1 X2 X2 X2     

04/01/2022 Tue 2 English English English English   

05/01/2022 Wed 3 X3 X3   X3 *VA lessons will be held on Saturdays. 

06/01/2022 Thu 4 Maths Maths Maths Maths Maths Pre-Mock Paper 1 (2:15-4:30) 

07/01/2022 Fri 5 Chinese Chinese Chinese Chinese   

10/01/2022 Mon 6 Maths Maths Maths Maths Maths Pre-Mock Paper 2 (2:45-4:00) 

11/01/2022 Tue 7 X1   X1 X1   

12/01/2022 Wed 8 LS LS LS LS LS (2) Uniformed Test (2:45-4:00) 

13/01/2022 Thu 9 X2 X2 X2     

14/01/2022 Fri 10 English English English English   

17/01/2022 Mon 1 X3 X3   X3 *VA lessons will be held on Saturdays. 

18/01/2022 Tue 2 Chinese Chinese Chinese Chinese   

19/01/2022 Wed 3 M2 M2 M2     

20/01/2022 Thu 4 X1   X1 X1   

21/01/2022 Fri 5 Maths Maths LS LS   

24/01/2022 Mon 6 LS LS Maths Maths   

25/01/2022 Tue 7 X2 X2 X2     

26/01/2022 Wed 8 English English English English   

27/01/2022 Thu 9 X3 X3   X3 *VA lessons will be held on Saturdays. 

28/01/2022 Fri 10 Chinese Chinese Chinese Chinese   

10/02/2022 Thu 4 M2 M2 M2     

11/02/2022 Fri 10 X1   X1 X1   

14/02/2022 Mon 1 Maths Maths LS LS   

15/02/2022 Tue 2 LS LS Maths Maths   

16/02/2022 Wed 3 X2 X2 X2     

17/02/2022 Thu 4 English English English English   

  * VA lessons will be held on 13/11, 11/12 and 22/1 (Saturdays), from 8:30am to 12:30pm. 



 


